Published on (http://bnm.md)

Statistics Press releases Press room

30.10.2015

Expand Hide

International accounts of the Republic of Moldova, Quarter II 2015

(preliminary data)

Table 1. Main macroeconomic indicators of the Republic of MoldovaAll external sector indicators for Q 12014 - Q 11 2015

according to BPM6.
Ql Qll
UM

2014 2014
Gross
domestic MDL

21,499 26,281
productin million

current prices

GDP, physical

volume % 103.7 104.3
indices

Period

average MDL/USD 13.3875 13.6771

exchange rate

Net lending

(+) / net

borrowing ()

(current and % -9.3 -3.3
capital

account

balance)/ GDP

Compensation

of employees

and personal % 26.8 29.5
transfers /

GDP

Balance of

goods and % -38.4 -38.2

services / GDP

Sem. |

2014

47,780

13.5331

-6.0

28.3

-38.3

QI

2014

34,115

105.8

14.0539

-3.8

25.1

-31.7

QI

2014

29,862

104.2

15.0185

-8.3

24.0

-40.8

Sem. Il

2014

63,977

14.5362

-5.8

24.6

-35.8

Ql

2015

24,423

104.8

17.9989

-10.3

25.3

-35.0

Qll

2015

28,527

102.5

18.1309

-6.7

26.2

-31.3

Sem. |

2015

52,950

103.6

18.0653

-8.4

25.8

-33.0


http://bnm.md/

Exports of
goods and
services /
%
Imports of
goods and

services

Average
export
propensity
%
index (goods
and services /

GDP)

Average
import
propensity
%
index (goods
and services /

GDP)

Foreign direct
investment
intensity (FDI
assets and
liabilities /
GDP)

53.4

44.0

82.4

8.8

49.9

38.1

76.3

0.8

51.6 48.2
40.8 29.5
79.1 61.2

4.4 45

49.0

39.2

80.0

6.1

48.6

338

69.7

52

55.7

44.0

79.0

10.9

56.2 56.0
40.2 41.9
71.5 75.0

4.7 7.5

R EEEEEEEEEE———
Table 2. Main macroeconomic indicators of international investment position

Net international investment

position

Stock of foreign assets / stock

of foreign liabilities

Stock of foreign direct

investment, liabilities

Share of foreign investment in

the stock of foreign liabilities

Share of loans in the stock of

foreign liabilities

Stock of reserve assets

UM

uss$

million

%

uss$

million

%

%

uss$

million

12/31/2011

-4,825.09

38.4

3,261.06

41.6

325

1,965.32

12/31/2012

-5,085.32

3,466.67

40.1

35.0

2,515.00

12/31/2013

-5,346.05

43.0

3,620.97

38.6

34.5

2,820.63

12/31/2014

-5,598.52

39.9

3,613.78

388

32.9

2,156.63

03/31/2015

-5,527.23

38.8

3,487.13

38.6

323

1,752.26

06/30/2015

-5,628.59

38.3

3,538.61

38.8

321

1,787.80



Stock of reserve assets /
Average monthly imports of month 4.2 53 5.6 4.4 3.7 4.1

goods and services

Table 3. Main macroeconomic indicators of external debt

UM 12/31/2011  12/31/2012  12/31/2013  12/31/2014  03/31/2015  06/30/2015
uss
Gross external debt 5,358.91 6,019.82 6,674.37 6,570.25 6,401.50 6,434.23
million
Publicly and publicly uss
1,521.35 1,762.57 1,774.92 1,731.05 1,651.93 1,685.17
guaranteed external debt million
Share of publicly and publicly
guaranteed external debt in % 28.4 29.3 26.6 26.3 25.8 26.2
gross external debt
uss
Non-guaranteed private debt 3,837.56 4,257.25 4,899.45 4,839.20 4,749.57 4,749.06
million
Share of long-term external
% 65.9 67.7 64.5 63.4 62.9 61.8
debtin gross external debt
uss
Short-term external debt 1,827.90 1,947.31 2,371.55 2,437.85 2,444.20 2,459.10
million

Details on international accounts evolution (balance of payments, international investment position and external debt) can

be found in analytical materials published on the official website of NBM:

International accounts for Quarter II 2015 (preliminary data) — all analytical comments

- Balance of payments for Quarter I1 2015 (preliminary data) i

- International investment position at the end of Quarter II 2015 (preliminary data) j

- External debt at the end of Quarter II 2015 (preliminary data)

Balance of payments data calculated according to BPM6 can be downloaded here:

Balance of payments (BPM6)

Statistical series on balance of payments (starting from 1995), international investment position (from 1998), and external
debt (from 2000) can be found on the official website of NBM:

Balance of payments



http://bnm.md/bdi/pages/reports/dbp/DBP12.xhtml?id=0&lang=en
http://bnm.md/files/International_accounts_q2_2015_1.pdf
http://bnm.md/en/content/balance-payments-quarter-ii-2015-preliminary-data
http://bnm.md/en/content/international-investment-position-end-quarter-ii-2015-preliminary-data
http://bnm.md/en/content/external-debt-end-quarter-ii-2015-preliminary-data
http://bnm.md/files/BP_tr_II_2015_eng.xls

International investment position p

External debt g

All external sector indicators for Q 12014 - Q I 2015 shown in Table 1 are calculated based on BOP statistics compiled

See also

statistics o

international accounts o

international investment position

publicly external debt [

external trade p3

current account 4

macroeconomic indicators [s)

balance of payments

Source URL:
http://bnm.md/en/content/international-accounts-republic-moldova-quarter-ii-2015-preliminary-data

Related links:

1] http://bnm.md/files/International_accounts_g2_2015_1.pdf [2] http://bnm.md/en/content/balance-payments-quarter-

ii-2015-preliminary-data [3] http://bnm.md/en/content/international-investment- osition-end- uarter-ii-2015-

preliminary-data [4] http:
http://bnm.md/files/BP_tr_II_2015_eng.xls [6] http://bnm.md/bdi/pages/reports/dbp/DBP12.xhtml?id=0&amp;lang=en [7]
http://bnm.md/bdi/pages/reports/dbp/DBP13.xhtml?id=0&amp:lang=en [8]
http://bnm.md/bdi/pages/reports/dbp/DBP1.xhtml?id=0&amp:lang=en [9] http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=statistics
10] http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=international accounts [11] http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=international
investment position [12] http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=publicly external debt [13] http://bnm.md/en/search?
hashtags[0]=external trade [14] http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=current account [15] http://bnm.md/en/search?
hashtags[0]=macroeconomic indicators [16] http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=balance of payments



http://bnm.md/bdi/pages/reports/dbp/DBP13.xhtml?id=0&lang=en
http://bnm.md/bdi/pages/reports/dbp/DBP1.xhtml?id=0&lang=en
http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=statistics
http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=international%20accounts
http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=international%20investment%20position
http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=publicly%20external%20debt
http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=external%20trade
http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=current%20account
http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=macroeconomic%20indicators
http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=balance%20of%20payments
http://bnm.md/en/content/international-accounts-republic-moldova-quarter-ii-2015-preliminary-data
http://bnm.md/files/International_accounts_q2_2015_1.pdf
http://bnm.md/en/content/balance-payments-quarter-ii-2015-preliminary-data
http://bnm.md/en/content/international-investment-position-end-quarter-ii-2015-preliminary-data
http://bnm.md/en/content/external-debt-end-quarter-ii-2015-preliminary-data
http://bnm.md/files/BP_tr_II_2015_eng.xls
http://bnm.md/bdi/pages/reports/dbp/DBP12.xhtml?id=0&lang=en
http://bnm.md/bdi/pages/reports/dbp/DBP13.xhtml?id=0&lang=en
http://bnm.md/bdi/pages/reports/dbp/DBP1.xhtml?id=0&lang=en
http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=statistics
http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=international
http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=international
http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=publicly
http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=external
http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=current
http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=macroeconomic
http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=balance

