

30.10.2015

International accounts of the Republic of Moldova, Quarter II 2015 (preliminary data)

Table 1. Main macroeconomic indicators of the Republic of Moldova All external sector indicators for Q I 2014 – Q II 2015 shown in Table 1 are calculated based on BOP statistics compiled according to BPM6.

All external sector indicators for Q I 2014 – Q II 2015 shown in Table 1 are calculated based on BOP statistics compiled according to BPM6.

	UM	Q I 2014	Q II 2014	Sem. I 2014	Q III 2014	Q IV 2014	Sem. II 2014	Q I 2015	Q II 2015	Sem. I 2015
Gross domestic product in current prices	MDL million	21,499	26,281	47,780	34,115	29,862	63,977	24,423	28,527	52,950
GDP, physical volume indices	%	103.7	104.3		105.8	104.2		104.8	102.5	103.6
Period average exchange rate	MDL/USD	13.3875	13.6771	13.5331	14.0539	15.0185	14.5362	17.9989	18.1309	18.0653
Net lending (+) / net borrowing (-) (current and capital account balance) / GDP	%	-9.3	-3.3	-6.0	-3.8	-8.3	-5.8	-10.3	-6.7	-8.4
Compensation of employees and personal transfers / GDP	%	26.8	29.5	28.3	25.1	24.0	24.6	25.3	26.2	25.8
Balance of goods and services / GDP	%	-38.4	-38.2	-38.3	-31.7	-40.8	-35.8	-35.0	-31.3	-33.0

Exports of goods and services / Imports of goods and services	%	53.4	49.9	51.6	48.2	49.0	48.6	55.7	56.2	56.0
Average export propensity index (goods and services / GDP)	%	44.0	38.1	40.8	29.5	39.2	33.8	44.0	40.2	41.9
Average import propensity index (goods and services / GDP)	%	82.4	76.3	79.1	61.2	80.0	69.7	79.0	71.5	75.0
Foreign direct investment intensity (FDI assets and liabilities / GDP)	%	8.8	0.8	4.4	4.5	6.1	5.2	10.9	4.7	7.5

Table 2. Main macroeconomic indicators of international investment position

	UM	12/31/2011	12/31/2012	12/31/2013	12/31/2014	03/31/2015	06/30/2015
Net international investment position	US\$ million	-4,825.09	-5,085.32	-5,346.05	-5,598.52	-5,527.23	-5,628.59
Stock of foreign assets / stock of foreign liabilities	%	38.4	41.1	43.0	39.9	38.8	38.3
Stock of foreign direct investment, liabilities	US\$ million	3,261.06	3,466.67	3,620.97	3,613.78	3,487.13	3,538.61
Share of foreign investment in the stock of foreign liabilities	%	41.6	40.1	38.6	38.8	38.6	38.8
Share of loans in the stock of foreign liabilities	%	32.5	35.0	34.5	32.9	32.3	32.1
Stock of reserve assets	US\$ million	1,965.32	2,515.00	2,820.63	2,156.63	1,752.26	1,787.80

Stock of reserve assets / Average monthly imports of goods and services	month	4.2	5.3	5.6	4.4	3.7	4.1
---	-------	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----

Table 3. Main macroeconomic indicators of external debt

	UM	12/31/2011	12/31/2012	12/31/2013	12/31/2014	03/31/2015	06/30/2015
Gross external debt	US\$ million	5,358.91	6,019.82	6,674.37	6,570.25	6,401.50	6,434.23
Publicly and publicly guaranteed external debt	US\$ million	1,521.35	1,762.57	1,774.92	1,731.05	1,651.93	1,685.17
Share of publicly and publicly guaranteed external debt in gross external debt	%	28.4	29.3	26.6	26.3	25.8	26.2
Non-guaranteed private debt	US\$ million	3,837.56	4,257.25	4,899.45	4,839.20	4,749.57	4,749.06
Share of long-term external debt in gross external debt	%	65.9	67.7	64.5	63.4	62.9	61.8
Short-term external debt	US\$ million	1,827.90	1,947.31	2,371.55	2,437.85	2,444.20	2,459.10

Details on international accounts evolution (balance of payments, international investment position and external debt) can be found in analytical materials published on the official website of NBM:

[International accounts for Quarter II 2015 \(preliminary data\) – all analytical comments](#) ^[1]

- [Balance of payments for Quarter II 2015 \(preliminary data\)](#) ^[2]

- [International investment position at the end of Quarter II 2015 \(preliminary data\)](#) ^[3]

- [External debt at the end of Quarter II 2015 \(preliminary data\)](#) ^[4]

Balance of payments data calculated according to BPM6 can be downloaded here:

[Balance of payments \(BPM6\)](#)

[5]

Statistical series on balance of payments (starting from 1995), international investment position (from 1998), and external debt (from 2000) can be found on the official website of NBM:

[Balance of payments](#) ^[6]

All external sector indicators for Q I 2014 – Q II 2015 shown in Table 1 are calculated based on BOP statistics compiled according to BPM6.

All external sector indicators for Q I 2014 – Q I 2015 shown in Table 1 are calculated based on BOP statistics compiled according to BPM6.

See also

Tags

[statistics](#) ^[9]

[international accounts](#) ^[10]

[international investment position](#) ^[11]

[publicly external debt](#) ^[12]

[external trade](#) ^[13]

[current account](#) ^[14]

[macroeconomic indicators](#) ^[15]

[balance of payments](#) ^[16]

Source URL:

<http://bnm.md/en/content/international-accounts-republic-moldova-quarter-ii-2015-preliminary-data>

Related links:

[1] http://bnm.md/files/International_accounts_q2_2015_1.pdf [2] <http://bnm.md/en/content/balance-payments-quarter-ii-2015-preliminary-data> [3] <http://bnm.md/en/content/international-investment-position-end-quarter-ii-2015-preliminary-data> [4] <http://bnm.md/en/content/external-debt-end-quarter-ii-2015-preliminary-data> [5] http://bnm.md/files/BP_tr_II_2015_eng.xls [6] <http://bnm.md/bdi/pages/reports/dbp/DBP12.xhtml?id=0&lang=en> [7] <http://bnm.md/bdi/pages/reports/dbp/DBP13.xhtml?id=0&lang=en> [8] <http://bnm.md/bdi/pages/reports/dbp/DBP1.xhtml?id=0&lang=en> [9] [http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags\[0\]=statistics](http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=statistics) [10] [http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags\[0\]=international accounts](http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=international%20accounts) [11] [http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags\[0\]=international investment position](http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=international%20investment%20position) [12] [http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags\[0\]=publicly external debt](http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=publicly%20external%20debt) [13] [http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags\[0\]=external trade](http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=external%20trade) [14] [http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags\[0\]=current account](http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=current%20account) [15] [http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags\[0\]=macroeconomic indicators](http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=macroeconomic%20indicators) [16] [http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags\[0\]=balance of payments](http://bnm.md/en/search?hashtags[0]=balance%20of%20payments)